This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/execorders/execorders.asp

STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT



MARK DAYTON

GOVERNOR

Executive Order 18-09

Amending Executive Order 18-08: Establishing the Governor's Task Force on Wild Rice

I, Mark Dayton, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and applicable statutes, do hereby issue this Executive Order:

Whereas, Executive Order 18-08 was filed on May 30, 2018, providing for the establishment of the Governor's Task Force on Wild Rice;

Whereas, to amend Executive Order 18-08 subsection 1 located on pages 1 and 2.

Now, Therefore, I hereby order that subsection 1 be amended to read as follows:

- 1. The Governor's Task Force on Wild Rice ("Wild Rice Task Force") is established with the following members to be appointed by the Governor:
 - a. one representative nominated by the Minnesota Chippewa Tribe;
 - b. one representative nominated by the four Minnesota Dakota Tribes, which include the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community, Prairie Island Indian Community, Lower Sioux Indian Community, and Upper Sioux Community;
 - c. one representative nominated by Red Lake Nation;
 - d. two independent scientists with expertise in wild rice research and plantbased aquatic toxicity;
 - e. one non-native wild rice harvester;
 - f. one representative from the ferrous mining industry;
 - g. one representative from the non-ferrous mining industry;
 - h. one representative from a municipal wastewater discharger;
 - i. one representative of an electric utility;
 - j. one representative of a statewide labor organization;

- k. two representatives from environmental nongovernmental organization; and
- 1. one representative each from the Department of Natural Resources and the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency appointed by the commissioner of each entity to serve as an ex officio member.

This Executive Order is effective fifteen days after publication in the State Register and filing with the Secretary of State, and shall remain in effect until rescinded by proper authority or until it expires in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 4.035, subdivision 3.

In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand on this 28th day of June, 2018.



Filed According to Law:

ve Pimm

Steve Simon Secretary of State